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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Go;'ernment of the United States assuming the care, education,

1
and maintenance in 'fhe United States Indian School at __€arlisle Pa.

of .-.-Im-.ﬂaytgn-;.m.) ............................ ; .tazna{.la) —..; date of birth Feb,7,1898 . ;
{Nams of chi Sex
Sioux ..
(Tribe.)
— | e — — - _.
Samuel Gayton living| Sioux | 1/2
““““““ |
NAME OF MOTHER.
Ih‘gg_ggia Gayben living| Sioux 1/2
I, Semuel Gayton === 00 , do hereby voluntarily consent and ugree to . the
(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)
enrollment in said school for a period of _-__(_fi'te ____________ years, and also obligate myself to abide by
Not less than 3.)
all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:
NAME OF SCHOOL. el ey CAUSE, GRADE,

- | l_ E

" Ageney School | 1889 1906 To trensfer to Flandreau
_ |

> Flandreau 1906 1911 Term expired | Junior
3.

I: ________________________ PR _4{__; ____________________ :: _'j'

glmrdmn or next of kit

Nl ﬂa

P. O. address: Selfidge ,North Dekota.

Two witnesses:




GOVERNMENT PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify t-haé I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and find Zzee to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted
with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This _ £0___ day of

RESERVATION BONDED SUPERINTENDENT'S CERTIFICATE,

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing applicagion-and certificates to the best
- . . ﬁ %WZ

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of* S

Wﬂ#@nﬁn&kﬁr’ (?

(Parent,
was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of the said child. The economic conditions of this

pupil’s home are (here state facts which will enable the Superintendent of the nonreservation school
to give the pupil such instruction and training as may best prepare him to meet these conditions, if °
he is to return to them):

NONRESERVATION SCHOOL PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

Lhersbyeertify that on. oo , I made a careful exami-
(Az soon after arvival as possible.)
nation of the physical conditionof ...« thechild named in
the foregoing application, and found .. to heiwbnzie cosee o F Hlien B
I therefore recommend that the said c¢hild be __.______ enrolled in this school.
Phake-. o= day of ... , 191
____________ ) __:\__f-.!;}-f:f:-‘ff'l'f'ﬂf o Selool Thysician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in dnplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school.
The Superintendent of the nonreservation school shall be furnished with the original of this form for his files, and the duplicate
shall be deposited in the office of the superintendent in charge of the reservation. The Reservation Superintendent will then
send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in
every case.

Ii the information calied for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be
left unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must he eiven. 2

The person who si;ns the blank as consenting to the transfer shonld indicate hiz relation to the applicant by marking
out the word  parent,” ‘‘guardian,” or *‘next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as foliows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
toa sclalool in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.

That no Indian pupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense

to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Iﬁdian hAfEaira, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
G—870
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REPORT OF { lant . é Aéf/; & pupll of Carhsle Indian
School, who wént )%7/4/ 7'to live with '\J f zéé ;’Z&’Z//Z/}//‘z

ate) (Patron)

/Zat Office) &/‘ S -
O N SN o LTS, // ... Railroad Station
Conduct . A2 Fezz . ..

Health .
Ability ...

Cleanliness ... U GBTE TP oo aeesisseosessss e eeseeoss oot oottt s et

Economy - ...
Situation of Room .
Condition of Room .. .
Condltlon of Clothmg

Wages e N s L
Are careful accounts kept by patron? ;4% e L e e e R A
Are careful accounts kept by pupil? ... ¢ —

Number'of days at'sehool ...

Batanies 10 ChooR e M s e i e B R
Grade or quality of school

Name and address of teacher

Qualifications of teacher . ...

In what grade was pupil at Carlisle? .

Iyt gradede pupl-ab present? . oo e e e
Attends what church and Sunday school? . L&l —.

Distancetochurch ... .

Is there a Catholic church in 51512 3 08 iy et i e A e e e i e e

Who compose patron’s family?. . V)20 ;

What other help is employed? ... . Lgzii27 Q/[Wj (2(/{%2{/ M/
Locality of home . . . oo

Home life and environmments .. ... .o vniiinaims s

Tradeatschool ...

e T L. zz,/ P 2 A
Pupil’s age .. /7 ........... Experience/ . . {Z’?/.Z/’,’l/ ‘2l Mf.?%'ﬂ{”f{ ____________________________

Nature of work . ... .



Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:
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INCLOSURE" 24903

FROM

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.
B




34003
Ed-Schools

48357-17
CBHM

¥ise Jame Oayson, FEG 19 1813

(Through Supt. Osriisle Sohool.)
¥y dear Hiss Oayton:

1% gives se plessure to send you the in~
closed sertifioante of aduostional gompetency heosuss
after looking ovey veportas from yvour sehool I $hink
you are worshy of i8.

I note that you finished the course in Honme
Foonomlics w#ith sredit and have a good use of the Bag-
iish 1 « You oan prove yoursslf s fine example
in theses things, When you have s home of your own I
foel sure 1% will be a model one, such as any girl or
woman of your rase will be snxious %o imitate, and I
hope you will do all in your power %to show %0 your poc-
ple the great halp that a knowledge of English will
bring %o them.

I alao note that you have an allotment of
160 aores of land and I want you %o be: very asreful
about oelling or ensumbering 4% in any way, Oood land
is alwavs a wvaluable poscsssion, Have a thousht for
the futurs when ths produots of your own friendly sdres
wlil supply msny hose neads,

I hope you wili have health and happineass
and b6 able %¢ help wany othera. Will you mot +#rits
o2 a lstter one vear from now and $6ll me about your
cecupation and plans, I shall ask Tor raperis about
you from your School and Reservation Superintendanta.

Should vou hareafter dsasirs %o apply under
applionble laws for a patent in fee or for the remov-
“al s of any restrisctions on land allotted %o you, the
ineliosned oersifionte will show that you are adusational-
ly gusiified to make free use of your property and, in
the abaence of later developments %c the contmary, will
be¢ @0 recognized if submitted for my conslderation in
conngotion with the action then to bs determined.

#ith many good wishes, I am,

Bincevre 5. YOours,
Wigned) Cato Sells

3=-EPR=15 fSommissioner



ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING
COMPETENCY OF JANE GAYTON
A GRADUATE OF CARLISLE
INDIAN SCHOOLs

(See report dated 5/14/17)

NAME ¢ Jone Gayton
AGE: 24

SEX: Female
TRIBE: Sioux

DEGREE OF BLOOD: %

GRADUATED: Tentat ive Course of Study
COURSE PURSUED: Home Ecohomics

HEALTH: Good

HOW PERSONAL
FUNDS HANDLED: Is careful inspending her money.

BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCH:
She' is the daughter of Samuel and

Mergaret Mulhern Gayton whose home address is Selfridge,
North Dakota. Her father has some education and her
mother attended a convent several years. She has 160
socres of land in hay. Her father has 640 acres and

her mother 320 scres of land. She is & natural cook
and likes that work.
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May 14, 1917.

Oommissioner of Indian Affairs,
7ashington, D.C.

-Sir:

Reference is made to your letter of
April 28, 1917, in which you direct attention
to that paragraph of the Declsration of Tolicy
in the Administration of Indian Affairs which
refers to Indisn students over 21 years of age
snd who have completed the full course of
instruction in the Covernment schools being
declared competent.

In sccordance with these directions
I heve the homor to report thet Jeme Gayton, | (o
a 4 blood Sioux Indian, 24 yeers of ags, wiil.
be graduated from Cerlisle School, if she
pesses her examination, on May £4th.

Superintendent James B. Kitch 1in a
report dated May 5, 1917, reports that Miss
Geyton has been allotted the NE/4 of Section
24, Township 130, Renge 82, containing 160
acres. Thies lsnd is located about two miles

northeast of Selfridge, H.D., &nd about one



Commissioner of Indian Affairs -Z= 5/14/17

apd schalf miles from the railroad. It is & good
guality of agrieultural land and is estimated to
be worth about $£12.50 per aecre. Miss Gayton hes to
her individusl credit at this time $60.00 on open
account and $62.54 on time =ccount, being the
balance of the funds, which was derived from her
share of the commuted Tribasl Sioux benefits.

Principsl Blsir reports that Miss Gayton
has intellligence somewhat above the average girl
of her age. She has ini%tiative, iz dependable and
quite capable of taking care of herself as she scems
to know the value of both time and moneye. She is
very good in English, rather fond of resding, and
she shows a taste for the best in literature. Jane
has been at Carlisle for five ysars, during which
time she has ever shown herself to be a self-respscting,
well-poised girl.

Phe matron advises me that Misa Gaytorn is
2 very competent and reliable girl.

In view of these facts I recommend that a
patent in fee be issned to iiss Gayton covering her
allotment of the NE/4 of Section £4, Township 130,
Range B¥{ containing 160 scres of lamd snd situated
on the Standing Roek Reservation, South Dakota, and
that arrsngements be made to turn over to her sny funds
placed to her individual credit.

Very truly yours,

JF:R Superintendent.
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CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL ./

S ét_.éL_ , DEGREE | NAME OF AGENCY AND RESER-
= NAME, AGE. TRIBE. I\::’:”“ VATION, IF ENROLLED] IF NOT,
NDIAN
& /2/ @%&G/M :
é/ Morfis| Iy WaAT GrADE |Distance 7
in Or Rooar, to nearest
school public REMARKS,
DATE ENTERED, | pefore on At date | school . "
enroll- entering | of this from { Temporarily absent. outing, deserters, on sick leave,
111::::*. L Setiner p;:l:ll]ll: special authorities for enrollment, ete.)

{ /?/.Z, To COUNTRY FroA COUNTRY DATE DISCHARGE

?J i 7 3 ;

Jfﬁ/f//i/&' Do, £ 20- s

y / Ti .
F/Mﬂ/f?/‘;n‘ L0124 Al = 3 w2l
YA rf |e—| | 4| | oy 2e 27 |SFP 1015
[ N
g | = = iR o
P +
‘ /b = - X = JuNly 1 1917
A ; 4
O lh s
eI~
Brocyessiiom == oo onn g e e e el
(Date) (Date)

FIRST YEAR IN THIS SCHOGCL SEPT. ocCT, NOV, DEC, JAN, FEB. MAR. APR.
Classiorgrade _________________ . e e e e e el
Academic.________ )55 10 o -l (LN = S | S ioutnr I ne B R SIS I S S
Industrial _______ ST 4 ] ot B L LA R SRR SRR e £

{Department)

Musical: Band.___ shandinee e e s e e
Nogal. .- statiding® N |_____- ________________ S e NS
Orchestra.____._standing® _.{________ ARSI E il o e ] e I el |

i

Deportment___.____. standing®__| ______ e e e I e

Physical condition_______________| e || I T A R o S

T e U S N S



Nama ! St de nt

Erbdns /9

Patron L c Ity

Days in
/%_Mm /Q/é’M—r7 School
‘ﬁ:gr R. R. Stati |

07-77 )’?%p(,
eeeeeee ded by

Grade of Home

Grade in |
School |

Ahility

A e D
Wﬁ—ﬁ E

f—./:i/_?. g s 3 ?“9“?“_,?;3._
Diped ). G Jelete
A s CA e

DY - G o

- %—mm RIS et i D, )

. OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
' % Home Addres D-Wﬁ o 7
ir L /-- /é: /2 Shop —an, :-E-a-—| M* I ww-

: IJTAL OR

-

4
4
G,




Name of Student

Age at
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Patron
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OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Date of
Entrance Shop
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R. R. Station
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Date
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Earnings
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OCT,

NOV.
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November 34%h, 1813,
Supsriatendent,
Standing Roock Agency,
Fort Yates, N.D.
Dear 8Bir,
I have your favor of the i89th, enclosing fifty dollars
to orsdit the account of Jane Gayton. The same will be placed to
har oredit as tranefer of funds, No receipt was enclcsed.

Respectfully,

V.H. M, Superintendent.



FLEASE REFER
IN REPLY TO OUR FILE

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
STANDING ROCK INDIAN SCHOOL B - 1723,
FORT YATES, NORTH DAKOTA w. J P

Nov 191313

Zr. M. Friedman,
Supt. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

- o 3

The

"

& is enclosed check No0.1485 drawn in your Pfavor for
the sum of $50.00, which is to be signed by Jane Gayton, and
the rpoceeds placed to her credit, and the expenditure made
in acecordance with rules and regulations of your school.
Please sizn and return the enclosed receipts of transfer

for file with our aceounts.

Very truly yours,

2 7

KO esen/
2=Enel. e *
11-19. é/ M7 Chief Clerk,



February StL,1814.

Speriztendent,
Standing Rock Agszey,
Fort Yates, K.D,
Dear sir,
I have your favor of the 5th enclosing check for SC.00
transfer of funds, %o credit the account of Jane Gayton.

Respectfully, .

W.H. N, ; Superintendent,
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PLEASE REFER
iN REPLY TO OUR FILE

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
STANDING ROCK INDIAN SCHOOL
FOST YATES. NORTH DAKOTA wJ P

B - 1723.

FEB =5 1514
Mr. ¥, Priedman

Supt. Indian Sehool,
Carlisle, Pa.

Jesr 3ir--

There is enclosed check F0.1607 for $50.00 in favor of
Jane Gayton, which is fo be signed by payee, and the proceeds

of same placed to her credit and expended under your supervision.

Very truly yours,

1-Enecl.

2.5, Chief Clerk.
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September 15th,1514.

Superintendent,
Standing Rock Agency,
Fort Yates, N.D,
Dear Bir,
I bave your faver of the 4th, enclosing check of
75.00 t0 oredit the acocount of Jane Gayton, as transfer of funds,

Respectfully,

W.H. M. Supervisor in charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

STANDING ROCK INDIAN SCHOOL
FORT YATES, - NORTH DAKOTA

WdJdP

SEP ~4 1914
Mre. Os Hs Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear 8Sir:e
I am enclosine herewith cheex No.1816 for $75.00 %o

be placed to the credit of Jane Gayton.

Very truly yours,
T el X e
.ﬁﬂﬁi;}Zi{ﬂg,;*’7§L761,h—fcbf SN
1-Enecl. e

9=3. Lhief Slerko~

; k_j : --&-'L,{,/f'i-é-«-’t — e ——



April 25rd, 191b.

Ur. Samuel Gayion,
———T———
Selfridze, Yorth Dakota.

Hy doar Sir:

I bave received your letter of the 2lst instvant

end have moted Lthet{ you desire to have your daagnter -

Jane st hewe for the samsér vacation @oaths. Coaplye~
ing with your request I am emeloaing a blamk upon whiech
a forsal reguest Lor leave say be subaitted to Superin-
tendent Covey for mis gpproval,

Although the exaet amomat that will be regulred to
pey for Jase's rewura Lransportaticn ssmnot Dbe specified
at tiis Lise an awount of §75,00 should be sufficient to
gover all expenses.

Your request will be given fariher consideration
a8 soom as the blank emclosed is properly filled out amnd
returned here,

Very truly yours,
Enel.
R, &tyhrviaorlin Charge.

{Copy to Superintenient Covey)
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Aug. 17th, 1916,

/
Mr., A. B. Bassett,
Oek Lene, Philadelphia, Pa.
My dear Sir:

Please have Jane Gayton return to me at once the

letter from the Standing Roek Agency that was trane-
mitted for her information with the lease papers that
were sent to you on the 10th instant.
Trusting you will not be further inconvenienced
by this request, I remain,
Very truly yours,

HKN . Act ing Superintendent.



Aug, 10th, 1915,

Mr., A. B. Baasnett,
Osk Lane, Fhiladelphia, Pa.
By dear Sir;

I am having forwarded to yom herewith o self-
explanatory communication and lease papers that require
the signeture ol Jane Gayton. Will you plesse bring the
matiar to her attention and, if the lease i3 satisfactory
%o her, have her gsign each copy at place iniicated? Her
acknovwledgement shoald be taken before 2 Notary Pudblie,

Trusting you will not be inconvenienced by this re-
gaeat and assuring yomw that your gesistance in the matter
wlll be appreciasted, I am,

Very respectfully,
Enel,
HKM, Agting Superintendent.
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_Aug. 17th, 1915.

Mr, C. C. Covey, e 1
Supt,, Stmiin; Ro M |
Fort xges

My dear Sir: ~_ \x ,
_ i

forwarded to Jane Gayton at her Outing home with th p
request that she §ive the same her attention she re=- |
turned ther to me with a letter as follows:
- 4
B *i-had a letter from my father recent-
. LT end-he adviged me not to sign the lease —

._ which were sent to me. 5o 1 have S
@ecided to do what he asked.”

Will you please advise me in what other way &8-
gistanee in the metter can be given?
Very respectfully,
Encls.

HEM .. Acting Superintendent.



/ @?

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle,Pa.

Jan 7th,,I9I5.

Mr Meyer: (ﬂ f&ﬁ ¢

Please assure MR.Gayton that his daughter is in comparatiwe.
ly good health.I have watched harkélosely for a long time and will
continue to do so,Just now the qpool work and confinement are begin-
ning te tgll on her but there is nothing about her condition that
need arouse alarm,I will continue to keep her at the diet table
and minister te her needs as occasion may demand,She says that she
would like to finish her corse,which opportunity should be given
her if possible,

Charles Cox and William Pelcher are in shape te leave
at any time that arrangements can be made,

respectfully,

R
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Hr, Semuel Gayton,

o 8lis ?th, Iglba

Selfridge, Forth Dakota,

Ky dear Sir:

“hen yrourletter of the 4th inatant, containing

your inquiry sbout the condition of yeur daughter Jane's

health, was reeeived here it vas reflerred to our School

Physician with a request
eonvey Lo you, I submit

giaterert he iscaned this

"planse ananre Mr.
is in sonparsiively
watichad her ¢lonely
gontinae to gm 80,
and confinemeni are

that ke make me & Yeport to
helow for your information the

Fforenaon:

Gsytor that his daughter
good hoslih, L1 have

for a long time and will
Jasi mow Lthe gchool work
beginning to tell on har,

but therve is nothing sbout ker eondlilon thay

naad srouse slamm.

I will continue %o Kesp

hor st the diet {gkle and rinieler T0 hor needs
ay ogcession may demand. Sha says theh che
wenid like vo finieh hey course, which oppor-
turity should be given her if passible.”

Tresting that (hie wil1) resssuvrs you that Iane's

foars aro unfoundoed end that the hesl of care i Leing

given her, I remain,

Very truly gours,

Aoting Superintendent,
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May 3lat,1918.

Hr.Clauds 0.Covey,
Superintsndent, Standing Rook,
Fort Yates, N.D.
Dear 8ir,
1 have your favor of the 34th, enclosing

check of #50.,00 10 oredit the account of Jans Gayton.

— n——

Raapeat fully,

N.H. M, Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE BANK »
STANDING ROCK INC SC 2515-16-225
FORT YATES, = NORTH DAKOTA Ac. 1723

Mrs Oe He LiPPS,
SUPT. INDI AN ScHOOL,
CARLISLE, PA.
DeEarR SIR:=-
| ENCLOSE CHECK 2729 FOR $50.00, PAYABLE TO YOUR ORDER
ON THE FIRST NATIONAL DANK OF BISMARCK, Ne Do, UPON WHICH

YOU WILL PLEASE SECURE THE SIGNATURE OF JANE GAYTON, AND

PLACE THE PROCEEDS TO HER CREDIT.

VERY RESPECTFULLY,

I=-ENCL,
5-24. SUPERINTENDENT




Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need

. q of Federal aid.
] Date of report._ /'I. {‘ e L,;Z,?

"f

= ‘:]KL B C\/Z"’L(;fﬁt.m Age. R/ Grade.___ E’/CZ { it

v ;7‘ B/ 1 /) 4 20 /
Home post office ek AL tritr C ?i_%_-?_ A KR

/
L A Cllg _ Lruc-attion_\__E (s &I A i «é) 7

‘
ot A g W e L it ]

What is the annual income from your land ___ . ‘-9 - _&(-;-ﬁi--('_}.'!. ..f*.fé it K’i) 2 s . O AR

N AN, .
& i § == f- , F A .
Do you have any other income . . _;_’7(_-{.'__ 220N T A S A How: MG e oo s
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Remarks and recommendations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

Superintendent.

NoOTE.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrvollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is some doubt. superintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration,



Hovember 17, 1918.

¥r. Clsude C. Covay, Supt.,
Standing Rock Indian School,
Fort Yates, North Dakota.

Dear Sir:

Your letters relative to the requests of Jane

Wl ET

Gayton for the sum of $50.00 and of Clare Avghembauli
for #50.00 have been received. I have no objection to
their having these amounts. You can send the checks {o
me and I will see that the money is placed to their credit
in bank and thet it is expended for things they need.

Yery truly yours,

/B Chief Clerk in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BaNK

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE 59 28-16-828
ETANDING ROCK INDIAN SCHOUL Ate 1840
. S
. ATES, - NORTH DAKQO 1 A

"

-

HE UPERINTENDENT 4
ARLISLE InDiAN ScHoOL,

CARLISLE, Pa.,

S
C

UOEAR SIRS

| &AM 1N RECEIPT OF SEVERAL LETTERS FROM
CLARA ARCHAMBAULT A PUPIL OF YOUR SCHOOL
REQUESTING THAT A PORTION OF FUNDS BE SENT HER,
THE LAST LETTER DATED NOVEMBER 5TH, REQUESTS FOR
$50.00, FOR HER IMMEDIATE USE TO DEFRAY DENTAL
EXPENSES AS HER TEETH NEEDS ATTENTION.

FLEASE ADYISE THI!S OFFIEGE IN REGARODS TO
THE ABOVE.

RESPECTFULLY,

M

) b

11=10=186 UPERIMTENDENT.

N



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 46803 6 AR
o )
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

8 &

Superintendent Carlisle Indis

an School,
Carlisle, Penna.
Dgar Sir:

Request has been made by Jane Geyton, an allotiee of

i}

%

m

a he be

this reservation now attending your schoel, th
allowed the sum of $50.00 from funds now depocited to her

eredit at this office but before making the transfer of

the funds, I would be plezsed teo have a recommendation

H

rom you as to the advisability of the transfer,

Very truly yours,

BCM Superintendent.

11-10-16



March 2, 1917

Supt. C. C. Ookey,
Standing Rock Indian School,
Fort Yatee, North Dakota.
Deayx Sir:
I am in rageipt of your letter of
Febryaxry 36th enclosing oheck in the amount of
£15,48 for Jane Gayton,

5

Yourn very truly,

Chief Clerk in Charge,

LG



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

[F A U—— - ——

STARTIRS 30CK IDDIAN SCHDOL SR}_)t.

Fort YTates, Jorth Dakota.

¥r. 0. HZ. Lipps,
Supt. Carlisle Indian Scheol,
Carlisle, Pa.
| Dear Nr. Lipps:
' I haye just received the following telegram

from Jane Gayton.

| "Please wire me $15.00 before Saturday."
I am enclosing check Ne. 3400 in your favor
for $15.46, as I assure there is some urgent necessity
for thies money, although apparently the telegram was
sent without your knowledge. Since the check should
reach you before Saturday, I am not wast¢ing any money on
2 telegram.

Yours very truly,

l-encls. Superintendent.
cCC/LIF
2/26/17.
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{ l(-" 2 ¢ X
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR e
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE (e, ™
L
! > :
..... Q-m:liﬁlg,__Egmal__ﬂag%..lorh-ilﬁ 13
..‘\ 1) :
Commissioner of Indian Affairs, \____ -:_;';1‘/ /
Washington, D. C.
Sir:
I have the honor to recommend that I be authorized to approve
the cheecks of ... ... _Jane Geyfon, . ...
whose balance in bank is $.. ...101.37 __, in the amounts and
for the purposes specified below:
EXPENDITURES.
AMOUNT
OF AUTHORITY.
DATE. AMOMNT.
For the purchase of a guitsr and case.
Mugical ability very good. 35,00
r") /f 23 "z) ’:}
L MG
ot Sy T ao e n G
LV"‘:‘;‘ Vel hnry (£ Agent or Superintendent.
//" j’b/ //',:e’{i’-’;:r ﬂ_/,/ .-”) N
Approved: . et U/ 4 et \-S‘
Assistanil Compjssigner. )
Date,; .

6—1135 TO BE PRESS-COPIED ONLY IN THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER.
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Mr. John Franeis, Jr.,
Supt. Indian Scheol,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:
I enclose check No. 3640, drawn in yeour:

favor for §34.54, againgt the account of Jane
2 L

Gayton, for her use in preparing for her grad-
o R

nation and for necesgsary clothing for her return
home . Request was made by Jane Gayton for $50.00,
but owing te the fact that she has already received

$65+46 during this school year, it will be impossible

og

for me to transfer more than $34.54, as we are not
allowed to transfer more than $100.00 to a pupil
during the school year.

Very respectfully,

l-encl. tnerintendent .
LTF

5/5/17s

.79 4=
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June 6. 1917.

Kre. Samuel Gavton
Selfridze, g%%

Near Sirie

Tour daughter Jauas, has complaeted the
course here and is artitled te ge houe now, I
have arranged te send her Menday June 1ith
leaving carlisle fer Sclfridge, N« D. In the
avening of that day. Please arrange to meet
her upen heyr arrival thers.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
NRD
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

Mﬂy 24. 1217 ’191

This certifies that .. _Jane Gaytom

(Name of student.)

has made the following recordin.._______ Carlisle Indian 8chool ...

(Name of school,)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. ; GRADE. RATING.

_English 4th Voc. 92

_General Exercises = : 90
Child Btwdy A L - 83
_Plant Diseases 7%

_Insects and Insecticides 78
_Household Chemistry 77

B N R R 87

_Sewing 92

IREE O T R e

LT T S R e e L S S L L R i

DETAILS SERVED. LeNGgTH OF TIME IN EACH, RaATING.

and is or is not eligible to pursue workinthe . orade, academic; and

“(Cancel one.)

oo grade or year vocational.

e - Buperintendent. Principal.
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

This certifies that ________________Jane Gayton

(Name of student.)

has made the following record in Carlisle Indian S8School
(Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.

_English 4th Voce 92

_General Exercises S LTS 90

Chila SBtudy: o 83

_Plant Diseases Y ) 75

Insects and Insecticides . 78

cHousehold Chemisbtey . .. oo oo TR L

L R T i
R e R L | - 92

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EAcH. RATING.

and is or is not eligible to pursue work inthe .
“{Cancel one.)

e e o oo iriid e o yeari Woeationitl

perintendent.
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5—-1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE
REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

48357-17  DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

bbf(ﬁ OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

WASHINGTON

Mr. John Francis, Jr., FED 19 518

Lo

Supt. Caxlisle School.
My dear Mr, Francis:
As indicated in the enclosed copy of my
letter of this date to one of your graduates, Miss
Jane Gayton, I shall be pleased to receive from

.

you a year hence any information you may have, or

can convenlently obtain, regarding“hér progrese in
the way of self-support and succéasful occupatioqr

Sincer¢1y yours 1 /Léxﬂ
5 d { S —

8 i =
[ £o 2 =4

Commiseioner.
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